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1969 Assembly Bill 398 Date published:
August 12, 1969

CHAPTER 135, LAWS OF 1969

AN ACT to appropriate $2,814 from the highway fund for payment of a
claim made by Walter Donahue against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

There is appropriated from the highway fund $2,814 to Walter Dona-
hue to compensate him for damages resulting from an erroneous interpre-
tation of federal requirements relating to interstate highways on the part
of employees of the Wisconsin highway commission. As a result of such
erroneous interpretation, Mr. Donahue incurred costs in the erection and
subsequent removal of 7 outdoor advertising signs along Interstate 90 in
Sauk county. Acceptance of this payment shall operate as a full and com-
plete release of the state of any claim on account of such additional costs
or loss of profits.

Approved August 1, 1969.




